ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 210/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in WP No. 15398/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SAJID KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L RAHMATULLAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) No. 1165/2015[A.P. BADARUDEEN V. C.N. SHAFEEQ & ORS.] (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 424/2015

[MUSTHAFA M.V. AND ORS. V. L. RAHMATULLAH AND ORS.] (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saiby Jose Kidangoor, Adv.

in SLP 210 & 424

Mr. C. K. Sasi, A.O.R.

in SLP 1165

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P. Warrier, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) For RR 2 in SLP 210 & 1 in SLP 1165

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, A.O.R.

Ms.

For RR 1 in SLP

210 & 424

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Surekha Raman, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.05.05

Supriya Jain, Adv. Ms.

17:35:39 IST

Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Reason:

Niharika, Adv.

Ms.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advs. For

PAGE NO. 1 OF 2

SLP(C) No. 210 of 2015

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP 210 & 1165 of 2015.

List these matters after three weeks in order to enable him to file counter affidavit.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 OF 2