SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26761/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014 in WPC No. 14891/2010 passed by the High Court Of

Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHAFEEQ C.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KAVARATTI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

prayed for, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of valuation.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) SR.P.A COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com