SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26761/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2014

in WPC No. 14891/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at

Ernakulam)

SHAFEEQ C.N. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

KAVARATTI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the affidavit of valuation could not be filed as directed vide Order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 30.09.2016 since he was suffering from illness.

In the circumstances, further extension of two weeks' time is granted to effect compliance thereof.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P. A. (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER