www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 17308/2017

SAJID KHAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

L RAHMATULLAH . & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.17311 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED ON 28.3.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 17311/2017 (XI-A)

Date: 28-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Benny Antony Parel, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the statement of case, whereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG